Index
3. Structure
4. Transportation and installation
5. Piping and Wiring
6. Auto/Manual Switching
6-2.Switching procedure of the automatic - manual operation
7. Adjustment of accessories
8. Changing rotate direction of output shaft

⑩
⑪
⑧
⑨
No
⑮
⑳
㉑
⑭
⑱
⑲
Tube dia Order number
⑯
⑰
φ100 MB100-PS
φ125 CS1N125A-PS
φ160 CS1N160A-PS
φ300 CS1N300A-PS
φ180 CS1N180A-PS
φ200 CS1N200A-PS
φ250 CS1N250A-PS
12/12
（E)IM-SE-00-R1